

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>BA1 No.2506 of 2025</u></p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Vikas Singh Yadav, learned counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Rakesh Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. On the previous date of hearing, learned State counsel was directed to obtain instructions from the concerned jail authorities as to whether the applicant, who is stated to be HIV positive, has been kept in a separate cell or whether he has been transferred to any other jail where such separate accommodation is available.</p> <p>4. On instructions, learned State counsel would submit that on 27.03.2026, the applicant has been transferred to Haldwani Jail, where he has been kept in a separate cell maintained for HIV positive prisoners/under-trial prisoners.</p> <p>5. On the request of learned counsel for the applicant, the case is adjourned.</p> <p>6. List this case on 04.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Mahra J.) 31.03.2026</p> <p>Mamta</p>